
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

RACE 1 6:10 PM  |  R105,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1160m
	 	 2	 ONCEINABLUEMOON Bilateral nose runs when 6/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 3.80 lengths behind TRAIL RUNNER 

over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Has form to be competitve.

	 	 6	 SAND SCRIPT Well-related Futura filly.

	 	 1	 WINGS OF KILDRA Nabbed late when 10/1 and 2nd of 14 runners, 0.40 lengths behind FIERY FROLIC over 
1200m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Chance on improved latest.

	 	 7	 SHIVERING LIGHT R260k Fire Away newcomer.

	 	 3	 GATHERING WINTER Slow - off pace when 10/1 and 9th of 14 runners, 9.50 lengths behind RAFFISH TREND 
over 1250m at DURBANVILLE on 21 January 26. Relocated + stable switch.

RACE 2 6:45 PM  |  R120,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1160m
	 	 8	 RABBLE ROUSER Well-related Rafeef filly.

	 	 7	 SIVAJI R250k Gimmethegreenlght gelding.

	 	 6	 BRAVE WAAM Well-bred Hawwaam gelding.

	 	 2	 WILLOW CHARM Never went on when 25/1 and 3rd of 7 runners, 5.60 lengths behind WARNING LIGHT 
over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 14 February 26. Improved latest, hdgr on.

	 	 3	 TIGER’S CAPTAIN No answer to winner when 40/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 4.50 lengths behind SPACE 
MISSION over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Chance on 
improved latest.

RACE 3 7:20 PM  |  R200,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1160m
	 	 1	 BUFFALO STORM CODY Passed some when 5/4 and 7th of 14 runners, 2.35 lengths behind KINGDUNDEE over 

1000m at KENILWORTH on 10 January 26. Best wghtd, unbeaten C+D.

	 	 2	 MAIN DEFENDER Fought on gamely when 15/10 and 1st of 9 runners, 0.50 lengths ahead MAIN DEFENDER 
over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 March 25. Classy - may need the run.

	 	 3	 WILLIAM ROBERTSON Bmp gte st-no irons when 5/2 and 6th of 6 runners, 6.75 lengths behind TAXI TO THE 
MOON over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 07 February 26. Excuses latest, 
C+D suits.

	 	 4	 ALMOND SEA Slow - no pressure when 5/2 and 1st of 13 runners, 2.10 lengths ahead ALMOND SEA over 
1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Ran R4 Turf Inside 19 Feb.

	 	 5	 CHROME TOURMALINE Finished well when 16/1 and 1st of 11 runners, 0.25 lengths ahead CHROME TOURMA-
LINE over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Won latest + form 
franked.

RACE 4 7:55 PM  |  R200,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  2400m
	 	 1	 POETS WARRIOR Top ride when 10/1 and 1st of 4 runners, 3.25 lengths ahead POETS WARRIOR over 

2400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Unbeatn C+D, won comeback.

	 	 4	 ENFLAME No pressure when 2/1 and 1st of 5 runners, 2.80 lengths ahead ENFLAME over 2400m 
at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Won C+D latest - peak run.

	 	 2	 UNITED COUNCIL Not striding out when 33/20 and 4th of 4 runners, 10.75 lengths behind POETS WAR-
RIOR over 2400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Excuses latest, 
C+D suits.

	 	 3	 BREEZE OVER Slow - lost 1L when 10/1 and 4th of 11 runners, 20.50 lengths behind SHOOT THE 
RAPIDS over 3200m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Freshened, 
blnkrs reftted.

	 	 5	 ARUMUGAM Never went on when 8/1 and 5th of 8 runners, 4.40 lengths behind ON TARGET over 
1800m at TURFFONTEIN INSIDE on 12 February 26. Could make the frame.
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RACE 5 8:30 PM  |  R125,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1160m
	 	 3	 BELIEVE IN FATE Roll-brsh-not strid when 25/2 and 3rd of 5 runners, 0.80 lengths behind THE LAST 

DUKE over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Peak run + wght off helps.

	 	 6	 XENOPHON Not striding out when 18/10 and 8th of 10 runners, 4.75 lengths behind VANAKKAM over 
1000m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Ignore latest, big runner.

	 	 2	 ARASHI Fatigued when 7/2 and 8th of 10 runners, 5.60 lengths behind SONIC JET over 1450m 
at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Career-low MR, trip suits.

	 	 5	 AFRICAN PRINCE No answer to winner when 7/2 and 2nd of 12 runners, 3.50 lengths behind VIBE SA over 
1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Good Hghvld form, respect.

	 	 1	 BLIZZARD SNOW Passed some when 25/2 and 6th of 11 runners, 3.25 lengths behind CHROME TOUR-
MALINE over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. MR/class drop 
+ wght off.

RACE 6 9:05 PM  |  R150,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1000m
	 	 4	 RIFLE QUEEN Coughing - easy when 5/2 and 1st of 9 runners, 2.30 lengths ahead RIFLE QUEEN over 

1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Progressive, big say here.

	 	 2	 LITTLE BALLERINA Post-race distress when 14/1 and 2nd of 6 runners, 0.40 lengths behind TAXI TO THE 
MOON over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 07 February 26. C+D 2nd latest, 
contender.

	 	 1	 CHASING HAPPINESS Showed - no finish when 16/1 and 8th of 13 runners, 5.45 lengths behind ALMOND SEA 
over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Chance on form + at wghts.

	 	 5	 POBLANO Won easing up when 5/2 and 1st of 5 runners, 1.80 lengths ahead POBLANO over 
1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Enjoys 1000m - can improve.

	 	 3	 GREEN DIAMOND Jck-choke-vet-fatig when 16/1 and 13th of 15 runners, 6.90 lengths behind GIMME WHAT 
I WANT over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 10 January 26. Back on Hghvld, keep safe.

RACE 7 9:40 PM  |  R275,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1100m
	 	 4	 WILD JUSTICE Never let up-Prom. when 5/2 and 1st of 8 runners, 1.40 lengths ahead WILD JUSTICE 

over 1200m at SCOTTSVILLE on 25 January 26. KZN raider, be competitve.

	 	 5	 THE LAST DUKE Fought on gamely when 7/2 and 1st of 5 runners, 0.30 lengths ahead THE LAST DUKE 
over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Speedy improver - respect.

	 	 3	 ZALATORIS Direct out, brushed when 1/1 and 2nd of 5 runners, 0.30 lengths behind THE LAST 
DUKE over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Better latest, hdgear now.

	 	 7	 ONE FINE WINTER No finish when 15/10 and 6th of 9 runners, 5.25 lengths behind ELEGANTRIX over 
1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Unbeaten C+D, peak outing.

	 	 2	 CHAPBOOK Rolled out 200m when 9/2 and 1st of 4 runners, 3.90 lengths ahead CHAPBOOK over 
1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Career-best last run w/TT.

RACE 8 10:15 PM  |  R135,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1600m
	 	 9	 REECE’S WISH Found more to score when 83/100 and 1st of 9 runners, 0.50 lengths ahead REECE’S 

WISH over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Improver, chance hcap deb.

	 	 5	 AQUARIUS Roll-bump 200m-ease when 4/1 and 3rd of 8 runners, 0.75 lengths behind NORTHERN 
KITTEN over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Progressive - be involved.

	 	 2	 PRINCESS ILARIA Examined - normal when 4/1 and 7th of 7 runners, 3.50 lengths behind VAMANOS over 
1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Has form to be competitve.

	 	 1	 TOO LATE MY MATE Given every chance when 6/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 1.25 lengths behind PAUL REVERE 
over 1400m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Peak run + MR/Class drop!.

	 	 3	 SCARLETT HEART In control when 17/2 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.25 lengths ahead SCARLETT HEART over 
1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Won C+D latest, keep safe.
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RACE 9 10:50 PM  |  R105,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1600m
	 	 1	 PARIS FUN Kept on for 3rd when 5/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 2.25 lengths behind SCARLETT HEART 

over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. C+D 3rd latest vs 
stronger.

	 	 2	 ROSY LEMON Never dangerous when 7/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 5.75 lengths behind DUCHESS OF 
PALOMA over 1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 05 February 26. Versatile, chance on form.

	 	 6	 DONDOYAKI Restless-brsh 1400m when 25/2 and 4th of 8 runners, 1.40 lengths behind MONKEY 
PUZZLE over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 05 February 26. Hdgr chang, back vs girls.

	 	 7	 MATTIAZO Not striding out when 2/1 and 13th of 13 runners, 10.75 lengths behind LAPIS LAZULI 
over 1400m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Excuses latest, keep safe.

	 	 3	 PEARL IN HER CROWN Well timed win when 4/1 and 1st of 12 runners, 0.30 lengths ahead PEARL IN HER 
CROWN over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 10 February 26. Won latest at lower level.


